The Siemon Interconnect Solutions team has developed a full offering of  interconnect assemblies for
ultra high-speed point-to-point applications.  Supporting speeds up to 40Gb/s across an array of
application standards, the line features QSFP+, SFP+, SFF-8470 and MiniSAS interfaces, as well
as hybrid assemblies. Independently tested to be interoperable with most major equipment
manufacturers, Siemon interconnects deliver cost-effective, flexible support for your high-speed,
direct attach equipment connections
High Speed Interconnects
Section Contents

Durability 50 Cycles Min
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 24 AWG
Impedance 100± 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD 30 AWG = 4.5mm (0.177 in.)
28 AWG = 4.7mm (0.185 in.)
26 AWG = 5.2mm (0.205 in.)
24 AWG = 6.2mm (0.244 in.)
Jacket Type PVC
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD
Ordering Information:
SFP+ Passive Copper Cable Assembly, Double-ended, Black
Part Number Length Gauge dWDP(dB)* VMA(dB)* VMA(dB)*
SFPP30-01 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
SFPP30-02 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
SFPP30-03 3m (9.8 ft.) 30
SFPP28-05 5m (16.4 ft.) 28 6.2 4.0 46
SFPP24-07 7m (23 ft.) 24 6.5 4.0 42
SFF-8431 Limits 6.75 4.5 32.5
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
H
IG

ing (Stacked)
17.50 mm (0.7 in.) Center to Center
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 24 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD 30 AWG = 6.50mm (0.256 in.)
28 AWG = 7.49mm (0.295 in.)
26 AWG = 8.61mm (0.339 in.)
24 AWG = 9.70mm (0.382 in.)
Jacket Type PVC
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number Length Gauge
QSFP30-00.5 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
QSFP30-01 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
QSFP30-01.5 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30
QSFP30-02 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
QSFP30-02.5 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 30
QSFP30-03 3m (9.8 ft.) 30
QSFP26-05 5m (16.4 ft.) 26
QSFP24-06 6m (19.6 ft.) 24
Gauge IBTA DDR IBTA QDR1 IEEE
802.3ba
30 5m (16.4 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.)
28 7m (23 ft.) 4m (13.1 ft.) 4m (13.1 ft.)

SFP+ 20N (4.50 lbf.) Max
Retention Force 90N (20.23 lbf.) Min
Durability
QSFP+: 250 Cycles Min
SFP+ 50 cycles Min
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG and 28 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Jacket Type PVC
Bend Radius
5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number Length Gauge
SFPPQSFP30-00.5 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP30-01 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP30-02 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP28-03 3m (9.8 ft.) 28
SFPPQSFP28-05 5m (16.4 ft.) 28
Product Information
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
NA_13_HighSpdIntrcnct_A  11/12/12  10:10 AM  Page 7
13.7www.siemon.com

electrical compliance
NA_13_HighSpdIntrcnct_A  11/12/12  10:10 AM  Page 8
Ordering Information:
QSFP to QSFP Active Optical Cable Assemblies
Note: Contact Customer Service for additional lengths.
Electrical
Supply Voltage 3.1 to 3.5V
Power Consumption Per End 2.5W (max) per end
General
Operating Temperature 0 to 70 C (0 to 158 F)
Storage Temperature -45 to 85 C (-49 to 185 F)
Channels 4 channels, bi-directional
Connector (each end) QSFP
Weight for 10m (33 ft.) cable 360 g (12.7 oz.) typical
Cable Pull Strength 68N (15.29 lbf.)
Cable
Type OFNP/CSA-FT6 (plenum) single mode fiber
Minimum Bend Radius Cable only: <15mm (0.6 in.)
Minimum Cable Assembly Bend Radius Cable and Connector: 5mm (2.2 in.)
Cross Section (without connector) 4.1mm (0.16 in.) Max x 2.5mm (0.1 in.) Max
Channel Parameters
Channels 4 Lanes, bi-directional
Data Rate 1 to 10.3125 Gbps/channel
Link Bit Error Rate (BER) 10-15
Signal Latency 2 ns for TX/RX plus 5 ns/m cable length
Operating Optical Wavelength 1490 nm
Part Number Length
QSFP-F-007 7m (23 ft.)
QSFP-F-010 10m (32.8 ft.)
QSFP-F-015 15m (49.2 ft.)
QSFP-F-020 20m (65.6 ft.)
QSFP-F-025 25m (82 ft.)
QSFP-F-030 30m (98.4 ft.)
QSFP-F-040 40m (131.2 ft.)
QSFP-F-050 50m (164 ft.)
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Product Information
13.8 www.siemon.com
H

Bend Radius 5X Cable OD
Jacket Type LSZH
Ordering Information:
8470 4X Passive Copper Cable Assembly, Double-ended, Black
Part Number Length Gauge
CX428-000.5 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 28
CX428-001 1m (3.3 ft.) 28
CX428-002 2m (6.6 ft.) 28
CX428-003 3m (9.8 ft.) 28
CX428-005 5m (16.4 ft.) 28
CX426-007 7m (23 ft.) 26
CX424-010 10 (32.8 ft.) 24
Note: Contact customer service for additional lengths and wire gauges.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
H
IG

Durability 250 Cycles Min
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 24 AWG
Impedance 100± 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD 30 AWG = 6.1mm (0.240 in.)
28 AWG = 7.1mm (0.280 in.)
26 AWG = 8.1mm (0.320 in.)
24 AWG = 9.2mm (0.362 in.)
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD
Jacket Type LSZH
Ordering Information:
8470 4X Passive Copper Cable Assembly, Double-ended, Black
Part Number Length Gauge
SAS28-00.5 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 28
SAS28-01 1m (3.3 ft.) 28
SAS28-02 2m (6.6 ft.) 28
SAS28-03 3m (9.8 ft.) 28
SAS28-05 5m (16.4 ft.) 28
SAS26-07 7m (23 ft.) 26
SAS24- 10 10 (32.8 ft.) 24
Note: Contact Customer Service for additional lengths and wire gauges
H
IG